

C.R - 326/2024
C.I.S Registration No. 269/2024
C.N.R - WBBB060009872024

Order No.2

15.04.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person, namely, Sabari Mal.

The accused person is produced before this Court today from J/C. Bail petition is filed for the said accused person.

The above-mentioned accused person was taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 15.04.2024.

C.D. is received.

Perused the materials on record as well as on C.D.

Heard both sides.

Taking into consideration the C.D. and that seizure has already been completed, it is concluded that further detention is not required for sake of investigation so I am inclined to enlarge the accused person on bail.

Let the accused person be released on bail of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety of like amount i.d. to J.C.

If on bail, to 29.07.2024 for appearance and PR.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163

Later

Bail bond of Rs. 1000/- X 01 X 01 furnished by the surety namely Bodiurzzaman Sk for the accused person, namely, Sabari Mal, which is found fit and accepted.

Let it be made part of the case record.

Release the accused person, namely, Sabari Mal, at once.

To date for appearance and P.R.

BC-II to do the needful.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163