

C.R Case No-326/2024  
Registration No.269/2024

Order/ Dated 25.02.2025

The record is fixed up today for evidence.

Accused person(1) on c/b, is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. which is allowed.

Ld.APP files files hazira of the witness namely Subrata Mondal who has been examined and cross examined as PW-03 and discharged.

Fix on 27.02.2025 for evidence.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,  
Birbhum  
JO CODE WB01163

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,  
Birbhum  
JO CODE WB01163