

C.R Case No-326/2024
Registration No.269/2024

Order/ Dated 27.11.2025

The record is fixed up today for evidence.

Accused person on c/b, is present by hazira.

Ld.APP files files hazira of the witness namely Tapas Bhandari and Riama Khatun who have been examined and cross examined in full as PRW-05 & 06 and discharged.

List of the witness has been exhausted.

No prayer is received on behalf of the state of W.B for further proceedings with the evidence.

On perusal of the deposition on record and the submission of Ld. A.P.P. evidence is closed.

Fix on 22.01.2026 for examination of the accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869